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Section 138A LEA

If notice received EO between 28 September and 20 November, then notification date is 20 November and election day is no earlier than: 10 February

If notice received EO between 21 November and 15 December, then notification date is 15 December and election day is no earlier than: 7 March

If notice received EO between 16 December and 12 January, then notification date is 12 January and election day is no earlier than: 4 April

CEO notification to EO Friday 15-Jul-11 Sec 120 Election must be held within 82 days of notification

Compile preliminary roll Sec 38(R10) Residential info from EEC on request

Public notice of election, call nominations, inspect roll Tuesday 19-Jul-11 Sec 42,52 No later than 28 days before close of nominations

Nominations open, rolls open Sec 52 (2) No later than 28 days before close of nominations

Nominations close Tuesday 16-Aug-11 Sec 55 Noon on 50th day prior to polling day

Rolls close Sec 42(R21) Close of business 50 days prior to polling day

Receive final roll from EEC Wednesday 17-Aug-11

If only one candidate and election not required then:

Public Notice (2a) declaring result of election Friday 19-Aug-11 Sec 63 As soon as practicable after close of nominations

If more than one candidate and election required then:

Public Notice (2b) day of election, candidates names etc Friday 19-Aug-11 Sec 65 As soon as practicable after close of nominations

EO certifies final roll Friday 09-Sep-11 Sec 51(R22) Before 25th day before polling day

Delivery of voting papers starts Monday 12-Sep-11 Sec 5(R51) 22.5 days - 17 days before polling closes

last day for delivery of voting papers Saturday 17-Sep-11

Appointment of scrutineers Tuesday 04-Oct-11 Sec 66(S26) Not less than 24 hours before close of polling

Polling Day Wednesday 05-Oct-11 Sec 84 Voting closes at 12 noon

Announce preliminary results Wednesday 05-Oct-11 Sec 85 As soon as practicable after voting closes

Declaration/public notice of results Wednesday 12-Oct-11 Sec 86 As soon as practicable after count completed

Secure & deposit all electoral records at District Court Sec 89 As soon as practicable after count completed

Return of electoral expenses & donations Tuesday 06-Dec-11 Sec 109 Within 55 days from date of decl. (public notice)
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